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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: 73240             1        215,400        215,400              0        215,400        215,400              0              0              0              0
    Ind. Personal        1        215,400        215,400              0        215,400        215,400              0              0              0              0
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 73230             4        802,500        802,500         20,500        802,500        802,500         20,500         20,500         20,500         20,500
    Ind. Personal        2        802,500        802,500              0        802,500        802,500              0              0              0              0
    Commercial           2              0              0         20,500              0              0         20,500         20,500         20,500         20,500
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 73230   MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT

  All: 73210            10     74,325,300     20,216,900     22,146,900     74,184,939     20,137,037     20,531,027     20,531,027     20,651,027     20,651,027
    Ind. Personal        3        335,100        335,100              0        335,100        335,100              0              0              0              0
    Industrial           7     73,990,200     19,881,800     22,146,900     73,849,839     19,801,937     20,531,027     20,531,027     20,651,027     20,651,027
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 73210   HEMLOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST

  All: 73200             1        326,300        326,300        365,800        326,300        326,300        342,615        342,615        342,615        342,615
    Industrial           1        326,300        326,300        365,800        326,300        326,300        342,615        342,615        342,615        342,615
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 73200   FREELAND COMM SCHOOL DIST

  All: 73190            11      2,562,300      2,562,300      3,144,800      2,562,300      2,562,300      3,000,845      2,979,345      3,026,565      3,005,065
    Ind. Personal        3         27,000         27,000              0         27,000         27,000         21,500              0         21,500              0
    Industrial           8      2,535,300      2,535,300      3,144,800      2,535,300      2,535,300      2,979,345      2,979,345      3,005,065      3,005,065
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 73190   FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT

  All: 73180            29      2,900,200      2,900,200      1,936,700      2,897,761      2,897,761      1,934,634      1,934,634      2,027,174      2,027,174
    Ind. Personal       21        191,500        191,500          4,600        191,500        191,500          4,600          4,600          4,600          4,600
    Industrial           8      2,708,700      2,708,700      1,932,100      2,706,261      2,706,261      1,930,034      1,930,034      2,022,574      2,022,574
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 73180   BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D

  All: 73110             1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS

  All: 73040             2      2,826,400      2,826,400      2,621,500      2,513,965      2,513,965      2,382,298      2,382,298      2,426,722      2,426,722
    Industrial           2      2,826,400      2,826,400      2,621,500      2,513,965      2,513,965      2,382,298      2,382,298      2,426,722      2,426,722
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 73040   SAGINAW TWP COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 73030             3        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        130,830        130,830
    Ind. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Industrial           1        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        130,830        130,830
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 73030   CARROLLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

  All: 73012             9      6,976,500      6,976,500      7,915,400      6,841,993      6,841,993      7,373,632      7,373,632      7,376,502      7,376,502
    Ind. Personal        3      1,403,800      1,403,800      1,252,100      1,403,800      1,403,800      1,252,100      1,252,100      1,252,100      1,252,100
    Industrial           6      5,572,700      5,572,700      6,663,300      5,438,193      5,438,193      6,121,532      6,121,532      6,124,402      6,124,402
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 73012   SAGINAW (BUENA VISTA DEBT)

  All: 73010            43      4,845,800      4,845,800      4,083,400      4,640,907      4,640,907      3,913,721      3,913,721      4,602,408      4,602,408
    Ind. Personal       29        189,500        189,500        161,800        189,500        189,500        161,800        161,800        161,800        161,800
    Industrial          14      4,656,300      4,656,300      3,921,600      4,451,407      4,451,407      3,751,921      3,751,921      4,440,608      4,440,608
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 73010   SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
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   Real & Personal     116     97,441,000     43,332,600     43,397,100     96,646,365     42,598,463     40,661,372     40,639,872     41,693,718     41,672,218
      Personal          66      3,663,000      3,663,000      1,418,500      3,663,000      3,663,000      1,440,000      1,418,500      1,440,000      1,418,500
        Real            50     93,778,000     39,669,600     41,978,600     92,983,365     38,935,463     39,221,372     39,221,372     40,253,718     40,253,718
  Totals             Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP

  All: Ind. Personal    66      3,663,000      3,663,000      1,418,500      3,663,000      3,663,000      1,440,000      1,418,500      1,440,000      1,418,500
    79110                1        498,200        498,200              0        498,200        498,200              0              0              0              0
    73240                1        215,400        215,400              0        215,400        215,400              0              0              0              0
    73230                2        802,500        802,500              0        802,500        802,500              0              0              0              0
    73210                3        335,100        335,100              0        335,100        335,100              0              0              0              0
    73190                3         27,000         27,000              0         27,000         27,000         21,500              0         21,500              0
    73180               21        191,500        191,500          4,600        191,500        191,500          4,600          4,600          4,600          4,600
    73110                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    73030                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    73012                3      1,403,800      1,403,800      1,252,100      1,403,800      1,403,800      1,252,100      1,252,100      1,252,100      1,252,100
    73010               29        189,500        189,500        161,800        189,500        189,500        161,800        161,800        161,800        161,800
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Industrial       48     93,778,000     39,669,600     41,958,100     92,983,365     38,935,463     39,200,872     39,200,872     40,233,218     40,233,218
    79110                1      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,089,375      1,089,375
    73210                7     73,990,200     19,881,800     22,146,900     73,849,839     19,801,937     20,531,027     20,531,027     20,651,027     20,651,027
    73200                1        326,300        326,300        365,800        326,300        326,300        342,615        342,615        342,615        342,615
    73190                8      2,535,300      2,535,300      3,144,800      2,535,300      2,535,300      2,979,345      2,979,345      3,005,065      3,005,065
    73180                8      2,708,700      2,708,700      1,932,100      2,706,261      2,706,261      1,930,034      1,930,034      2,022,574      2,022,574
    73040                2      2,826,400      2,826,400      2,621,500      2,513,965      2,513,965      2,382,298      2,382,298      2,426,722      2,426,722
    73030                1        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        124,600        130,830        130,830
    73012                6      5,572,700      5,572,700      6,663,300      5,438,193      5,438,193      6,121,532      6,121,532      6,124,402      6,124,402
    73010               14      4,656,300      4,656,300      3,921,600      4,451,407      4,451,407      3,751,921      3,751,921      4,440,608      4,440,608
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2              0              0         20,500              0              0         20,500         20,500         20,500         20,500
    73230                2              0              0         20,500              0              0         20,500         20,500         20,500         20,500
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 79110             2      1,535,700      1,535,700      1,037,500      1,535,700      1,535,700      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,089,375      1,089,375
    Ind. Personal        1        498,200        498,200              0        498,200        498,200              0              0              0              0
    Industrial           1      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,037,500      1,089,375      1,089,375
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 79110   REESE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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Totals for School District: 73230   MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT

  All: 73210             3        335,100     73,849,839        335,100     19,801,937        335,100     19,801,937              0     20,531,027
    Ind. Personal        3        335,100              0        335,100              0        335,100              0              0              0
    Industrial           0              0     73,849,839              0     19,801,937              0     19,801,937              0     20,531,027
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 73210   HEMLOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST

  All: 73200             0              0        326,300              0        326,300              0        326,300              0        342,615
    Industrial           0              0        326,300              0        326,300              0        326,300              0        342,615
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 73200   FREELAND COMM SCHOOL DIST

  All: 73190             3         27,000      2,535,300         27,000      2,535,300         27,000      2,535,300              0      2,979,345
    Ind. Personal        3         27,000              0         27,000              0         27,000              0              0              0
    Industrial           0              0      2,535,300              0      2,535,300              0      2,535,300              0      2,979,345
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 73190   FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT

  All: 73180            21        191,500      2,706,261        191,500      2,706,261        191,500      2,706,261          4,600      1,930,034
    Ind. Personal       21        191,500              0        191,500              0        191,500              0          4,600              0
    Industrial           0              0      2,706,261              0      2,706,261              0      2,706,261              0      1,930,034
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 73180   BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D

  All: 73110             1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS

  All: 73040             0              0      2,513,965              0      2,513,965              0      2,513,965              0      2,382,298
    Industrial           0              0      2,513,965              0      2,513,965              0      2,513,965              0      2,382,298
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 73040   SAGINAW TWP COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 73030             2              0        124,600              0        124,600              0        124,600              0        124,600
    Ind. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Industrial           0              0        124,600              0        124,600              0        124,600              0        124,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 73030   CARROLLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

  All: 73012             3      1,403,800      5,438,193      1,403,800      5,438,193      1,403,800      5,438,193      1,252,100      6,121,532
    Ind. Personal        3      1,403,800              0      1,403,800              0      1,403,800              0      1,252,100              0
    Industrial           0              0      5,438,193              0      5,438,193              0      5,438,193              0      6,121,532
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 73012   SAGINAW (BUENA VISTA DEBT)

  All: 73010            29        189,500      4,451,407        189,500      4,451,407        189,500      4,451,407        161,800      3,751,921
    Ind. Personal       29        189,500              0        189,500              0        189,500              0        161,800              0
    Industrial           0              0      4,451,407              0      4,451,407              0      4,451,407              0      3,751,921
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 73010   SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal      66      3,663,000     92,983,365      3,663,000     38,935,463      3,663,000     38,935,463      1,418,500     39,221,372
      Personal          66      3,663,000              0      3,663,000              0      3,663,000              0      1,418,500              0
        Real             0              0     92,983,365              0     38,935,463              0     38,935,463              0     39,221,372
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Ind. Personal    66      3,663,000              0      3,663,000              0      3,663,000              0      1,418,500              0
    79110                1        498,200              0        498,200              0        498,200              0              0              0
    73240                1        215,400              0        215,400              0        215,400              0              0              0
    73230                2        802,500              0        802,500              0        802,500              0              0              0
    73210                3        335,100              0        335,100              0        335,100              0              0              0
    73190                3         27,000              0         27,000              0         27,000              0              0              0
    73180               21        191,500              0        191,500              0        191,500              0          4,600              0
    73110                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    73030                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    73012                3      1,403,800              0      1,403,800              0      1,403,800              0      1,252,100              0
    73010               29        189,500              0        189,500              0        189,500              0        161,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0     92,983,365              0     38,935,463              0     38,935,463              0     39,200,872
    79110                0              0      1,037,500              0      1,037,500              0      1,037,500              0      1,037,500
    73210                0              0     73,849,839              0     19,801,937              0     19,801,937              0     20,531,027
    73200                0              0        326,300              0        326,300              0        326,300              0        342,615
    73190                0              0      2,535,300              0      2,535,300              0      2,535,300              0      2,979,345
    73180                0              0      2,706,261              0      2,706,261              0      2,706,261              0      1,930,034
    73040                0              0      2,513,965              0      2,513,965              0      2,513,965              0      2,382,298
    73030                0              0        124,600              0        124,600              0        124,600              0        124,600
    73012                0              0      5,438,193              0      5,438,193              0      5,438,193              0      6,121,532
    73010                0              0      4,451,407              0      4,451,407              0      4,451,407              0      3,751,921
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0         20,500
    73230                0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0         20,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 79110             1        498,200      1,037,500        498,200      1,037,500        498,200      1,037,500              0      1,037,500
    Ind. Personal        1        498,200              0        498,200              0        498,200              0              0              0
    Industrial           0              0      1,037,500              0      1,037,500              0      1,037,500              0      1,037,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 79110   REESE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 73240             1        215,400              0        215,400              0        215,400              0              0              0
    Ind. Personal        1        215,400              0        215,400              0        215,400              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 73230             2        802,500              0        802,500              0        802,500              0              0         20,500
    Ind. Personal        2        802,500              0        802,500              0        802,500              0              0              0
    Commercial           0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0         20,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

IFT - FZN AdVal Rates PA 210 2005            Real & Personal              2               20500               20500
IFT - FZN AdVal Rates PA 210 2005            Personal                     0                   0                   0
IFT - FZN AdVal Rates PA 210 2005            Real                         2               20500               20500

IFT - Rehab  (Frozen)                        Real & Personal              5              944100              944075
IFT - Rehab  (Frozen)                        Personal                     1                   0                   0
IFT - Rehab  (Frozen)                        Real                         4              944100              944075

IFT - Post 1994 Rates                        Real & Personal            144            42432500            39675297
IFT - Post 1994 Rates                        Personal                    87             1418500             1418500
IFT - Post 1994 Rates                        Real                        57            41014000            38256797

                                                                      Count           SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   Special Act Totals   *****

DDA 2011                 16      1,750,786              0              0     -1,750,786              0              0     -1,750,786
BWNFLD 14-RIFKIN          2              0        260,500        260,500        260,500        268,800        268,800        268,800
29 90 DDA                 7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
24 85 DDA                 2        406,700              0              0       -406,700              0              0       -406,700
17 BFLD W SAGINAW S       1              0          9,800          9,800          9,800              0              0              0
10 70 DDA                17      6,009,490        901,200        875,080     -5,134,410        442,100        441,572     -5,567,918
09 65 DDA                25        524,750        467,100        467,100        -57,650      1,421,900      1,421,900        897,150
03 50 DDA                 9      1,941,000      1,333,800      1,324,760       -616,240      1,281,200      1,281,200       -659,800
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****


